# POLOGOOA 6353

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	TRI- INNOVATION (PROPOSED CORPORAT	E NAME – <u>MUST INCLŪ</u>	TARY OF S ASSEE, FL	FILED OI MAR 12 AMII: 37
Enclosed is an origina  \$70.00 Filing Fee	al and one(1) copy of the article  \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	s of incorporation and a  \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	: 37
FROM:	Name (Pr	NSALA inted or typed)  ORNING STA	BLVA	, a .
	Port St Luc City, 5	TE, FL 349. State & Zip		D1121O10

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

Sf 3(14

# Tri-Innovations, Inc.

# Article of Incorporation

Ar	tic	le	Ι

The name of the corporation shall be: Tri-Innovations

#### Article II

The principle place of business/mailing address is: 4002 35<sup>th</sup> Ave SW
Seattle, Washington 98126

### Article III

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:
The marketing of High-Tech media devices

#### Article IV

The number of shares of stock is: 5,000,000

#### Article V

The initial officers and directors are as follows:

Thomas W. Graddy, President & CEO 4002 35<sup>th</sup> Ave SW Seattle, WA 98126

Geoffery Ansara, CIO 12716 66<sup>th</sup> Ave SE Snohomish, WA 98296

## Article VI Registered Agent

The name of the Registered Agent is:

N. Ronald Ansara

Fleetwood Realty, Inc.

2731 SE Morningside Blvd

Port St Lucie, Florida 34952

# Article VII Incorporator

The name of the Incorporator is: N. Ronald Ansara Fleetwood Realty, Inc.

2731 SE Morningside Blvd Port St Lucie, Florida 34952

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent

Date

3-9-2001

Signature/Incorporator

Date